

2015 NYS Section 2

Official Results

Mens Varsity 1x A

		Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Ne	ext 1 Best T	ime to	Finals)		
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	1a: M	ens Varsity 1x A Heat 1 @ 03:08 PM					
1st	3	Shaker (J.Endler)	06:23.59				
2nd	4	Burnt Hills RA (R.Pantalone)	06:37.84	3.7%	00:14.25	00:00:14.25	
3rd	2	Saratoga (J.Barker)	06:56.73	8.6%	00:18.89	00:00:33.14	
Race	1b: M	ens Varsity 1x A Heat 2 @ 03:16 PM					
1st	3	Niskayuna (N.Chaskin)	06:01.97				
2nd	1	Saratoga A (E.Sammons)	06:02.86	0.2%	00:00.89	00:00:00.89	
3rd	2	Shenendehowa (E.Schoen)	06:11.64	2.7%	00:08.78	00:00:09.67	
4th	4	Mohawk (W.Skelly)	07:22.83	22.3%	01:11.19	00:01:20.86	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	1: Me	ns Varsity 1x A Final @ 05:47 PM					
1st	3	Shaker (J.Endler)	06:30.47				
1st	4	Niskayuna (N.Chaskin)	06:30.47				
3rd	1	Shenendehowa (E.Schoen)	06:45.06	3.7%	00:14.59	00:00:14.59	
4th	2	Burnt Hills RA (R.Pantalone)	07:04.22	8.6%	00:19.16	00:00:33.75	
	5	Saratoga A (E.Sammons)	Scratch				

Mens Varsity 1x B

			Finals				
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 2	2: Me	ns Varsity 1x B Final @ 05:39 PM					
1st	1	Niskayuna (G.Schmidt)	06:28.92				
2nd	4	Shenendehowa (C.Mairs)	07:01.05	8.3%	00:32.13	00:00:32.13	
3rd	3	Mohawk (C.Denham)	07:10.15	10.6%	00:09.10	00:00:41.23	
4th	2	Burnt Hills RA (T.Semon)	07:37.80	17.7%	00:27.65	00:01:08.88	
5th	5	Mohawk (B.O'Connell)	07:40.86	18.5%	00:03.06	00:01:11.94	

Womens Varsity 2x A

		Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Ne	xt 1 Best T	ime to	Finals)		
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	3a: W	omens Varsity 2x A Heat 1 @ 02:20 PM					
1st	4	Emma Willard (S.Weilbaker, F.Casey)	06:19.71				
2nd	2	Augustine (E.Hopkins, M.Trouwborst)	06:28.96	2.4%	00:09.25	00:00:09.25	
3rd	3	Niskayuna (S.Mrazik, A.Schingo)	06:53.38	8.9%	00:24.42	00:00:33.67	
	5	Saratoga C (E.Price, S.Duff)	Scratch				
Race	3b: W	omens Varsity 2x A Heat 2 @ 02:28 PM					
1st	4	Saratoga A (M.Allen, H.Sammons)	06:22.01				
2nd	2	Burnt Hills RA (C.Pollard, L.Carr)	06:41.75	5.2%	00:19.74	00:00:19.74	
3rd	3	Shenendehowa (A.Landi, M.Strangia)	06:58.15	9.5%	00:16.40	00:00:36.14	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	3: Wo	mens Varsity 2x A Final @ 05:31 PM					
1st	3	Emma Willard (S.Weilbaker, F.Casey)	06:22.82				
2nd	4	Saratoga A (M.Allen, H.Sammons)	06:26.53	1.0%	00:03.71	00:00:03.71	
3rd	2	Augustine (E.Hopkins, M.Trouwborst)	06:35.74	3.4%	00:09.21	00:00:12.92	
4th	5	Burnt Hills RA (C.Pollard, L.Carr)	06:51.51	7.5%	00:15.77	00:00:28.69	
5th	1	Niskayuna (S.Mrazik, A.Schingo)	07:02.62	10.4%	00:11.11	00:00:39.80	

Womens Varsity 2x B

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	4: Wo	mens Varsity 2x B Final @ 03:15 PM					
1st	1	Saratoga B (C.Raymond, M.Gundrum)	06:37.46				
2nd	2	Burnt Hills RA A (j.delucia, S.Holmes)	06:47.49	2.5%	00:10.03	00:00:10.03	
3rd	5	Saratoga A (C.Raymond, M.Gundrum)	06:57.41	5.0%	00:09.92	00:00:19.95	
4th	4	Shenendehowa (C.Senneca, E.Andonie)	07:09.45	8.0%	00:12.04	00:00:31.99	
5th	3	Burnt Hills RA B (H.Letendre, O.Perrins)	07:30.29	13.3%	00:20.84	00:00:52.83	

Mens Freshmen/Novice 1x

		Finals					
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 5	: Me	ns Freshmen/Novice 1x Final @ 05:15 PM					
1st	3	Burnt Hills RA (T.Gulock)	07:11.43				
2nd	4	Augustine (C.Oxaal)	08:07.33	13.0%	00:55.90	00:00:55.90	

Womens Freshmen/Novice 2x A

	Finals								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race 6	Race 6: Womens Freshmen/Novice 2x A Final @ 05:02 PM								
1st	4	Burnt Hills RA (S.Kelley, R.Kelley)	07:00.56						
2nd	2	Shenendehowa (E.Schoen, M.McDonald)	07:14.44	3.3%	00:13.88	00:00:13.88			
3rd	3	Saratoga (N.Selkis, L.Tyler)	07:42.27	9.9%	00:27.83	00:00:41.71			

Womens Freshmen/Novice 2x B

		Finals	6					
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts	
Race 7	Race 7: Womens Freshmen/Novice 2x B Final @ 04:54 PM							
1st	3	Burnt Hills RA (G.Basil, T.Erickson)	07:35.48					
2nd	4	Shenendehowa (K.Brownhill, S.McMullan)	08:22.11	10.2%	00:46.63	00:00:46.63		
3rd	2	Mohawk (E.Eads, J.Pennings)	08:32.52	12.5%	00:10.41	00:00:57.04		

Womens Varsity 1x A

		Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Nex	xt 1 Best Ti	me to	Finals)		
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	Ba: W	omens Varsity 1x A Heat 1 @ 02:04 PM					
1st	4	Ballston Spa (M.Allen)	07:09.04				
2nd	3	Saratoga (E.Conner)	07:14.07	1.2%	00:05.03	00:00:05.03	
3rd	2	Mohawk (G.Lawry)	07:24.88	3.7%	00:10.81	00:00:15.84	
Race	8b: W	omens Varsity 1x A Heat 2 @ 02:12 PM					
1st	4	Saratoga (C.Pazderski)	06:41.07				
2nd	2	Fort Plain (H.Sammons)	06:47.13	1.5%	00:06.06	00:00:06.06	
3rd	3	Emma Willard (A.Feist)	06:57.76	4.2%	00:10.63	00:00:16.69	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	8: Wo	mens Varsity 1x A Final @ 04:46 PM					
1st	4	Saratoga (C.Pazderski)	07:07.22				
2nd	5	Fort Plain (H.Sammons)	07:19.23	2.8%	00:12.01	00:00:12.01	
3rd	3	Ballston Spa (M.Allen)	07:23.34	3.8%	00:04.11	00:00:16.12	
4th	1	Emma Willard (A.Feist)	07:32.84	6.0%	00:09.50	00:00:25.62	
5th	2	Saratoga (E.Conner)	07:49.49	9.9%	00:16.65	00:00:42.27	

Mens Varsity 2x A

		Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Ne	xt 1 Best Ti	ime to	Finals)		
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	10a: N	lens Varsity 2x A Heat 1 @ 01:48 PM					
1st	4	Niskayuna (K.VandenBerg, R.Duffy)	05:46.47				
2nd	2	Burnt Hills RA (J.Mains, J.Shafer)	06:07.14	6.0%	00:20.67	00:00:20.67	
3rd	3	Albany RC (C.LIBASCI, L.St. George)	06:16.97	8.8%	00:09.83	00:00:30.50	
Race '	10b: N	lens Varsity 2x A Heat 2 @ 01:56 PM					
1st	2	Saratoga (M.Lynch, C.Cianfarani)	05:37.84				
2nd	3	Augustine (T.Marra, A.Knecht)	05:44.75	2.0%	00:06.91	00:00:06.91	
3rd	4	Shenendehowa (i.burns, B.Ward)	05:59.85	6.5%	00:15.10	00:00:22.01	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	10: Me	ens Varsity 2x A Final @ 04:30 PM					
1st	4	Saratoga (M.Lynch, C.Cianfarani)	05:42.05				
2nd	3	Niskayuna (K.VandenBerg, R.Duffy)	05:50.27	2.4%	00:08.22	00:00:08.22	
3rd	5	Augustine (T.Marra, A.Knecht)	05:52.66	3.1%	00:02.39	00:00:10.61	
4th	1	Shenendehowa (i.burns, B.Ward)	06:07.17	7.3%	00:14.51	00:00:25.12	
5th	2	Burnt Hills RA (J.Mains, J.Shafer)	06:22.34	11.8%	00:15.17	00:00:40.29	

Mens Varsity 2x B

		Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals /	Next 1 Best Ti	me to	Finals)		
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	11a: N	lens Varsity 2x B Heat 1 @ 01:32 PM					
1st	5	Saratoga B (M.BOIVIN, D.Dalton)	07:22.00				
2nd	4	Burnt Hills RA C (M.hackenberg, C.Litwa)	07:30.05	1.8%	00:08.05	00:00:08.05	
3rd	2	Shenendehowa (P.McLaughlin, B.Hasel)	07:36.43	3.3%	00:06.38	00:00:14.43	
4th	3	Niskayuna A (J.Oballe, C.Ryan)	07:38.15	3.7%	00:01.72	00:00:16.15	
Race '	11b: N	Iens Varsity 2x B Heat 2 @ 01:40 PM					
1st	2	Saratoga A (A.deVries, S.Dwyer)	05:45.46				
2nd	4	Burnt Hills RA A (S.Jackson, T.Rouis)	05:46.60	0.3%	00:01.14	00:00:01.14	
3rd	5	Niskayuna B (J.Lampman, L.McGrinder)	05:54.46	2.6%	00:07.86	00:00:09.00	
4th	1	Augustine (E.Chaffee, B.Hopkins)	06:14.08	8.3%	00:19.62	00:00:28.62	
		Final	s				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	11: Me	ens Varsity 2x B Final @ 04:08 PM					
1st	1	Niskayuna B (J.Lampman, L.McGrinder)	06:02.86				
2nd	4	Saratoga A (A.deVries, S.Dwyer)	06:05.90	0.8%	00:03.04	00:00:03.04	
3rd	5	Burnt Hills RA A (S.Jackson, T.Rouis)	06:16.48	3.8%	00:10.58	00:00:13.62	
4th	2	Burnt Hills RA C (M.hackenberg, C.Litwa)	06:28.94	7.2%	00:12.46	00:00:26.08	
5th	3	Saratoga B (M.BOIVIN, D.Dalton)	06:30.26	7.6%	00:01.32	00:00:27.40	

Womens Freshmen/Novice 1x

		Fina	ls				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	12: W	omens Freshmen/Novice 1x Final @ 04:	00 PM				
1st	5	Saratoga (Z.HASBROUCK)	06:08.11				
2nd	1	Emma Willard (G.Mitzen)	06:23.49	4.2%	00:15.38	00:00:15.38	
3rd	2	Burnt Hills RA (E.Elliott)	06:35.53	7.4%	00:12.04	00:00:27.42	
4th	4	Augustine (E.Oxaal)	06:41.64	9.1%	00:06.11	00:00:33.53	
5th	3	Burnt Hills RA (C.Felton)	06:54.39	12.6%	00:12.75	00:00:46.28	

Mens Freshmen/Novice 2x A

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	13: M	ens Freshmen/Novice 2x A Final @ 03:38 PM	l				
1st	5	Shenendehowa (J.Freitas, J.Kennedy)	05:44.19				
2nd	2	Niskayuna (S.Mrazik, X.Fallone)	06:07.34	6.7%	00:23.15	00:00:23.15	
3rd	4	Burnt Hills RA (J.Cleinman, T.Hull)	06:24.77	11.8%	00:17.43	00:00:40.58	
4th	3	Mohawk (J.Jones, D.French)	06:46.63	18.1%	00:21.86	00:01:02.44	
5th	1	Saratoga (K.Darby, K.Gurney)	07:06.35	23.9%	00:19.72	00:01:22.16	

Mens Freshmen/Novice 2x B

Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 14: Mens Freshmen/Novice 2x B Final @ 03:30 PM							
1st	3	Niskayuna B (D.Wolfe, T.Smith)	06:01.91				
2nd	5	Niskayuna A (J.Lombardo, L.Parzych)	06:12.09	2.8%	00:10.18	00:00:10.18	
3rd	4	Shenendehowa (A.Leonardo, S.Ryan)	06:23.72	6.0%	00:11.63	00:00:21.81	
4th	1	Mohawk (T.Cornaire, D.Taylor)	06:47.45	12.6%	00:23.73	00:00:45.54	
5th	2	Burnt Hills RA (T.Monaco, S.Baumgarten)	07:55.11	31.3%	01:07.66	00:01:53.20	